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K 000! INITIAL COMMENTS K 000

Surveyor; 281897

This report is the result of an unannounced Fire
and Life Safety re-certification survey conducted
at Frontier Rehabilitation and Extended Care on
5/6/14 by a representative of the Washington
State Patrol, Fire Protection Bureau. The survey
was conducted in concert with the Washington
State Department of Social and Health Services
{DSHS) health survey teams.

Frontier Rehabilitation and Extended Care has a
total of 140 beds and at the time of this survey
the census was 104,

' The existing section of the 2000 Life Safety Code
. was used in accordance with 42 CFR 483,70,
The facility is a one story structure of Type 5
{1,1,1) construction with exits 1o grade. The
facility is protected by a Type 13 fire sprinkler
system throughout and an automatic fire alarm
system with corridor smoke detection. Al exits
are to grade with paved exit discharges to the
public way.

The facility is not in substantial compliance with
the 2000 Life Bafety Code as adopted by the
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services.

Dan Young © ,
Deputy State Fire Marshal

K 047 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K047
88=0 ’
Exit and directional signs are displayed in
accordance with section 7.10 with continuous
iflumination also served by the emergency lighting
system. 19.2.10.1

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X8) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*} denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it Is determined that
other safequards provide sufficient protaction to the patients. (Ses instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disciosable 14

. days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. if deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisits to continued
program participation. : .
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Required automatic sprinkler systems are .
continuously maintained in reliable operating
condition and are inspected and tested
periodically.  18.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA
25,075

This Standard is not met as evidenced by:

- Surveyor: 29187

Based upon observations and staff interviews on
5/6/14 between approximately 1000 and 1400
hours the facility has failed to maintain the fire
sprinkler system as required. This could result in
the failure of the fire sprinkler system to operate
properly in the event of a fire and allow the fire to
increase in size and intensity which would
endanger the residents, staff and/or visitors within
the facility.
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This Standard is not met as evidenced by:
- Surveyor. 29197
Based upon observations and staff interviews on
5/6/14 between approximately 1000 and 1400
. hours the facility has falled to maintain proper exit
| signage. This could potentially misdirect
- residents, staff and/or visitors during an
emergency.
The findings inciude, but are not fimited to;
The exit from Riverside to the courtyard was
observed to not have a exit sign on the gate in the
courtyard. The gate was part of the 6 foot fance
1 surrounding the courtyard. The path of egress
was not clearly marked to the public way.
The above was discussed and acknowledged by
the Maintenance Director,
K (062, NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K062
88=D
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Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance
with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code, 9.1.2

This Standard s not met as evidenced by:
Surveyor: 29197

Based upon observations and staff interviews on
56114 betwaen approximately 1000 and 1400
hours the facility has failed {o restrict the use of
multi-piug outlets (power strips) to providing
power to permitted electrical equipment. This

could result in a fire from overheating of the plug

strip due to the heavy power draw endangering
the residents, staff and/for visitors within the
facility.

The findings include, but are not limited to:
The activities office was observed fo have a
power strip plugged into another power strip.

The above was discussed and acknowledged by
the Maintenance Director.
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The findings include, but are not limited to:
A therapy chair was observed to be stored within
30 inches of the sprinkler riser. Must maintain
clearances around the riser.
The above was discussed and acknowledged by
the Maintenance Director,
K147 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 147
88=D ‘
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